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Droitwich Spa Town Council
Creditor Payments to be presented to Resources Committee
5 December 2022

Cheques already signed 7 November 2022

12207

12208

12209

12210

12211

12212

12213

12214

12215

12216

12217

12218

12219

12220

Area9security
Building check & unlock - St Richard's House/Community Hall

Weldon Heating & Plumbing
Faulty circulating pump - central heating system Community Hall

Mint Electrical Services
Emergency light testing June to September
Electrical work TIC and museum

Wychavon District Council
Annual fee in respect of Small Lottery Registration - Mayor's

Charity Account

Regional Digital Marketing
Town mini guide DL printing

Churchfields
TIC Purchases

Aquam Water Services Limited
Standpipe - Water usage 6.8.22 to 26.9.22
Standpipe - Water usage 27.09.22 to 18.10.22 - £11.62

Bluebells Florist Limited
Supply of wreath & flowers

Star Editions Limited
TIC Purchases

Jack Phillips
Design concepts for the top floor of St Richard's House

Westlands Residents Association
Grant

Misco Technologies Limited
Meeting Owl Audio and Camera

The Halesowen Brass Band
Bands in the Park 2022 - 24 July 2022

Miriam Hall - Alcester Victoria Silver Band

Bands in the Park 2022 - 31 July 2022 - replacement cheque
made payable to Miriam Hall

SUB TOTAL

£205.38

£60.00

£552.00

£20.00

£568.00

£100.80

£67.77

£85.00

£68.67

£800.00

£750.00

£1,263.56

£250.00

£250.00



Page 2 of 3
Cheques already signed 7 November 2022
Balance C/forward £5,041.18

12221 Gemma Brown £12.25
Reimburse for overpayment on invoice 15233 Room Booking

12222 R T Harrison £410.75
Lengthsman Duties - £240.75
Clear fallen tree Copcut & hedges at Community Hall - £170.00

12223 Merlin Office Supplies Limited £201.05
Cleaning sundries - £127.35
Stationery - £73.70

12224 Wychavon District Council £100.34
Annual cleanse & emptying of dog litter bin - Copcut Park

12225 Little Al's Kitchen £330.00
Provision of hot drinks and cake in Lido Park for Civic Service

12226 Royal Motorways £235.60
September & October ticket sales - TIC

12227 Arrow Valley Brass Band £300.00
Bands in the Park - Summer 2022

12228 DJN Planning Limited £1,383.10
Planning advice re Neighbourhood Plan

Cheques for signature 5 December 2022
12229 ADT Fire and Security plc £2,304.80
Rental, Maintenance & monitoring Intruder Alarm system
01.11.22 t0 31.10.23

12230 C.J. Hoare £40.00
Re-fix lock and adjust keeper door to DSTC offices

12231 N Onions £21.50
TIC Purchases - 2022 Jewellery/card sales less commission

12232 Acorn Environmental Care Limited £698.40
To cover underpayment on October 2022 invoice due to increase
in standing order amount

12233 Droitwich Royal British Legion (Droitwich Branch) £100.00
Donation - Remembrance Sunday refreshments

12234 Paul Jones £100.00
TIC Purchases

12235 Total Computer Solutions Limited £106.80
Supply & install replacement Netgear 8 port Gigabit network
switch

SUB TOTAL £11,385.77



Page 3 of 3

Cheques for signature 5 December 2022

12236

12237

12238

12239

12240

12241

12242

balance C/forward

Worcestershire Homeless Appeal
Grant

Droitwich Spa Art Club
Grant

Mr I.N. Sanders
Signwriting on Mayoral board - Clir G A Duffy

Catering Hygiene Specialists Limited
Kitchen Depp Cleaning - Community Hall

ElanCity Limited
Solar VAS

The AA
AA signs - Droitwich Spa Christmas Lights Switch On Event

Bryland Fire Protection Limited

Fire Extinguisher Service
St Richard's House - £330.84 Community Hall - £159.00

TOTAL

£11,385.77

£1,000.00

£500.00

£50.00

£1,042.80

£2,580.00

£1,092.00

£489.84



